Golden Hills Mustang Club



"The Friendliest Little Club" P.O. Box 497 Fairfield, CA 94533-0049



Biggest Little Car Show Vendor Form

The Golden Hills Mustang Club invites you to be a part of our <u>40th Annual Biggest Little Car Show - Saturday</u>, <u>May 17, 2025</u> at the Waterfront in Suisun City, California. The Golden Hills Mustang Club, established in 1982, is a nonprofit organization that promotes the admiration, ownership, care, and maintenance of the Ford Mustang automobile, and is a regional club of the Mustang Club of America. Our show is dedicated to the fun of owning and showing the Mustang and vintage Ford product automobiles, including children's pedal cars.

This show attracts a great deal of foot traffic and includes a raffle that is held throughout the day of the show. A portion of the monies received from the sale of raffle tickets is donated to local charitable causes. In the past the Golden Hills Mustang Club has selected the Child Assault Prevent Project, Mission Solano, the California Highway Patrol Widows and Orphans Fund, the Matt Garcia "Keep the Dream Alive" Foundation, the Fisher House Foundation, the Heather House, Gavin Buchannan Memorial Foundation, and Victim Empowerment Support Team (V.E.S.T Solano), and the American Cancer Society.

We invite you to be a part of our 40th Annual Biggest Little Car Show by participating as a vendor. Vendor spaces are available on the day of show from 7 a.m. to 4 p.m., and will be assigned on a first-come, first-served basis, upon approval of the Car Show Chairman. 10x10 spaces in the paved parking lot are \$50 each. If you would like to participate, please complete and sign the form below and return it with a business card or business letterhead as soon as possible (no later than April 1, 2025).

If you have any questions contact our 2025 Car Show Chair, Paul Troxell Phone: (707) 301-9213 E-mail: dieselgunner@comcast.net

.....

Yes! I would like to participate as a vendor in the Golden Hills Mustang Club's Biggest Little Car Show. Enclosed is \$______ representing the fee to reserve a space. I understand that the vendor spaces are assigned by the Car Show Chairman on a first-come, first-served basis, and that in the event space is no longer available at the time my payment is received said payment will be refunded. By signing below, I hereby release the Golden Hills Mustang Club, the Mustang Club of America, the City of Suisun from any and all liability and/or responsibility for damages which may occur on the day of the show at the Suisun Waterfront resulting directly or indirectly from the show or its participants. I also understand that I am responsible for my vendor space and its contents.

Business Type:	Products Sold
Vendor Name:	Phone Number:
Mailing address	
Phone and/or email)	
Signature	(form <u>must</u> be signed) Dated:
Please submit this form with your signature and payment to:	
Golden Hills Mustang Club	

Attn: Paul Troxell, Chairman 250 Christine Drive Vacaville, CA 95687-5182

Make checks payable to Golden Hills Mustang Club, Contact show Chair for PayPal.